
OSSAA 5A EAST REGIONAL * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 22, 2016 * 5000m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Laynie Nichols      CLAREMORE                     18:41  3:45  
    2    2 Tess Crosley        BISHOP KELLEY                 19:21  3:53  
    3    3 Katelyn Alexander   CLAREMORE                     19:42  3:57  
    4    4 Kassidy Hannah      CLAREMORE                     20:30  4:06  
    5    5 Xena Gehring        EDISON                        20:35  4:07  
    6    6 Madison Bradshaw    PRYOR                         20:43  4:09  
    7    7 Emerson Turner      COWETA                        20:48  4:10  
    8    8 Mary Ziegler        BISHOP KELLEY                 20:49  4:10  
    9    9 Summer Taylor       COLLINSVILLE                  20:50  4:10  
   10   10 Kayleigh Spears     TAHLEQUAH                     20:53  4:11  
   11   11 Mercy Dement        GUTHRIE                       21:05  4:13  
   12   12 Kylee Reed          DURANT                        21:11  4:15  
   13   13 Hailey Wilson       COLLINSVILLE                  21:11  4:15  
   14   14 Jacy Springer       DURANT                        21:12  4:15  
   15   15 Jenny Terron        DURANT                        21:14  4:15  
   16   16 Carrington Buoy     COLLINSVILLE                  21:14  4:15  
   17   17 Gloria Butts        CLAREMORE                     21:15  4:15  
   18   18 Sara Crosley        BISHOP KELLEY                 21:20  4:16  
   19   19 Ivy Orban           CLAREMORE                     21:22  4:17  
   20   20 Emily Ervin         BISHOP KELLEY                 21:25  4:17  
   21   21 Jensen Miller       SHAWNEE                       21:34  4:19  
   22   22 Regan Ramos         DURANT                        21:44  4:21  
   23   23 Rebekah Briggs      MCALESTER                     21:49  4:22  
   24      Carol Coffman       MEMORIAL                      21:51  4:23  
   25   24 Kaelyn Smith        EDISON                        21:55  4:23  
   26   25 Raegan Fiasco       BISHOP KELLEY                 21:55  4:23  
   27   26 Emma Thomas         BISHOP KELLEY                 22:03  4:25  
   28   27 Blanca Duarte       EAST CENTRAL                  22:04  4:25  
   29   28 Jamie Burden        CLAREMORE                     22:07  4:26  
   30   29 Rosa Provenzano     TAHLEQUAH                     22:09  4:26  
   31   30 Shelbee Hellard     COWETA                        22:10  4:26  
   32   31 Odalis Medellin     TAHLEQUAH                     22:14  4:27  
   33   32 Ariah Brese         GLENPOOL                      22:17  4:28  
   34   33 Sarah Wood          PRYOR                         22:20  4:28  
   35   34 Britney Fabian      MCALESTER                     22:21  4:29  
   36   35 Lauren Kuykendall   CLAREMORE                     22:23  4:29  
   37   36 Ali Meek            COWETA                        22:23  4:29  
   38   37 Adrian Tucker       DURANT                        22:24  4:29  



   39   38 Allison Baker       GLENPOOL                      22:29  4:30  
   40   39 Shelby Peck         BISHOP KELLEY                 22:31  4:31  
   41   40 Tori Wells          GUTHRIE                       22:35  4:31  
   42   41 Emma Burgard        EDISON                        22:44  4:33  
   43   42 Mackenzie McDaniel  SHAWNEE                       22:45  4:33  
   44   43 Jennifer Hernandez  SANTA FE SOUTH                22:45  4:33  
   45   44 Emily Parker        SKIATOOK                      22:45  4:33  
   46   45 Heaven Rodriguez    SANTA FE SOUTH                22:50  4:34  
   47   46 Emi Szabo           SKIATOOK                      22:51  4:35  
   48   47 Jaime Fritz         COLLINSVILLE                  22:59  4:36  
   49   48 Cassie Bisson       DURANT                        23:00  4:36  
   50   49 Caroline Blevins    COLLINSVILLE                  23:02  4:37  
   51   50 Summer Johnson      SHAWNEE                       23:05  4:37  
   52   51 Bailey Pendley      PRYOR                         23:07  4:38  
   53   52 Nitya Rajagopal     EDISON                        23:11  4:39  
   54   53 Ariyanna Wilkins    GUTHRIE                       23:12  4:39  
   55   54 Sydney Pyle         COWETA                        23:14  4:39  
   56   55 Krissie Torix       TAHLEQUAH                     23:17  4:40   
   57   56 Catie McCraw        DURANT                        23:17  4:40  
   58   57 Lilly Harrell       EDISON                        23:18  4:40  
   59      Audrey Martin       GROVE                         23:25  4:41  
   60   58 Hailey Roberson     COWETA                        23:27  4:42  
   61   59 Allie Guggisberg    GUTHRIE                       23:32  4:43  
   62      Megan Carpenter     MEMORIAL                      23:32  4:43  
   63      Janamby Caraothers  GROVE                         23:34  4:43  
   64   60 Emily Palinkos      SHAWNEE                       23:36  4:44  
   65   61 Anna Dowhower       SHAWNEE                       23:38  4:44  
   66   62 Cheyenne Bardrer    PRYOR                         23:39  4:44  
   67   63 Cici Yang           EAST CENTRAL                  23:39  4:44  
   68   64 Kacie Anderson      SKIATOOK                      23:40  4:44  
   69   65 Olivia Carbone      EDISON                        23:42  4:45  
   70   66 Emmy Paris          PRYOR                         23:42  4:45  
   71   67 Destiny Peach       PRYOR                         23:43  4:45  
   72   68 Jennifer Medellin   TAHLEQUAH                     23:45  4:45  
   73   69 Carmen Aranda       SANTA FE SOUTH                23:50  4:46  
   74   70 Kea Burjes          COLLINSVILLE                  23:52  4:47  
   75   71 Kaylee Giles        SKIATOOK                      23:59  4:48  
   76   72 Arianna Cortez      EAST CENTRAL                  24:05  4:49  
   77   73 Denae Davenport     GUTHRIE                       24:09  4:50  
   78   74 Zoe Vogel           COLLINSVILLE                  24:12  4:51  
   79   75 Cindi Paredes       EDISON                        24:14  4:51  
   80   76 Talia Finley        COWETA                        24:27  4:54  
   81   77 Elide Sierra        TAHLEQUAH                     24:30  4:54  



   82   78 Fatima Chavez       EAST CENTRAL                  24:38  4:56  
   83   79 Gabrielle Craig     SKIATOOK                      24:39  4:56  
   84   80 Alyssa Mibb         PRYOR                         24:41  4:57  
   85   81 Liz Zimin           COWETA                        24:56  5:00  
   86   82 Karen Flores        SANTA FE SOUTH                25:00  5:00  
   87   83 Madi Taylor         SKIATOOK                      25:03  5:01  
   88   84 Nadia Castillo      SANTA FE SOUTH                25:15  5:03  
   89   85 Lauryn Downs        GUTHRIE                       25:23  5:05  
   90   86 Sunshine Vue        EAST CENTRAL                  25:37  5:08  
   91   87 Mazie McElyea       SKIATOOK                      25:46  5:10  
   92   88 Kayla Woodmore      MCALESTER                     25:52  5:11  
   93   89 Sara Bowling        GLENPOOL                      25:58  5:12  
   94   90 Jenniger Cruces     SANTA FE SOUTH                26:07  5:14  
   95   91 Lilly Barnes        TAHLEQUAH                     26:07  5:14  
   96   92 Lenae Rhone         MCALESTER                     26:41  5:21  
   97   93 Yobana Cordoba      GLENPOOL                      26:48  5:22  
   98   94 Marianna Garcia     EAST CENTRAL                  26:55  5:23  
   99   95 Deliasha Brewster   SANTA FE SOUTH                27:11  5:26  
  100   96 Sarah Williams      MCALESTER                     27:13  5:27  
  101   97 Lindsey Olde        MCALESTER                     28:16  5:40  
  102   98 Elizabeth Oborlande GLENPOOL                      28:42  5:45  
  103   99 Taylor Piper        MCALESTER                     29:11  5:51  
  104  100 Justive Smith       GLENPOOL                      30:07  6:02  
  105  101 Talia Zapata        GLENPOOL                      30:07  6:02  
  106      Samantha Sanchez    GROVE                         33:14  6:39  
 
OSSAA 5A EAST REGIONAL * HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 22, 2016 * 5000m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME  
 
 
  1.    44  CLAREMORE                     (  20:18  1:41:30   2:41) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Laynie Nichols 5A       18:41 
  2      3  Katelyn Alexander 5A    19:42 
  3      4  Kassidy Hannah 5A       20:30 
  4     17  Gloria Butts 5A         21:15 
  5     19  Ivy Orban 5A            21:22 
  6   ( 28) Jamie Burden 5A         22:07 



  7   ( 35) Lauren Kuykendall 5A    22:23 
 
  2.    73  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  20:58  1:44:50   2:34) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Tess Crosley 5A         19:21 
  2      8  Mary Ziegler 5A         20:49 
  3     18  Sara Crosley 5A         21:20 
  4     20  Emily Ervin 5A          21:25 
  5     25  Raegan Fiasco 5A        21:55 
  6   ( 26) Emma Thomas 5A          22:03 
  7   ( 39) Shelby Peck 5A          22:31 
 
  3.   100  DURANT                        (  21:33  1:47:45   1:13) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Kylee Reed              21:11 
  2     14  Jacy Springer 5A        21:12 
  3     15  Jenny Terron 5A         21:14 
  4     22  Regan Ramos 5A          21:44 
  5     37  Adrian Tucker 5A        22:24 
  6   ( 48) Cassie Bisson 5A        23:00 
  7   ( 56) Catie McCraw 5A         23:17 
 
  4.   134  COLLINSVILLE                  (  21:52  1:49:16   2:12) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Summer Taylor 5A        20:50 
  2     13  Hailey Wilson 5A        21:11 
  3     16  Carrington Buoy 5A      21:14 
  4     47  Jaime Fritz 5A          22:59 
  5     49  Caroline Blevins 5A     23:02 
  6   ( 70) Kea Burjes 5A           23:52 
  7   ( 74) Zoe Vogel 5A            24:12 
 
  5.   179  EDISON                        (  22:21  1:51:43   2:43) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Xena Gehring 5A         20:35 
  2     24  Kaelyn Smith 5A         21:55 
  3     41  Emma Burgard 5A         22:44 
  4     52  Nitya Rajagopal 5A      23:11 
  5     57  Lilly Harrell 5A        23:18 
  6   ( 65) Olivia Carbone 5A       23:42 
  7   ( 75) Cindi Paredes 5A        24:14 
 
  6.   185  COWETA                        (  22:25  1:52:02   2:39) 



============================================ 
  1      7  Emerson Turner 5A       20:48 
  2     30  Shelbee Hellard 5A      22:10 
  3     36  Ali Meek 5A             22:23 
  4     54  Sydney Pyle             23:14 
  5     58  Hailey Roberson 5A      23:27 
  6   ( 76) Talia Finley 5A         24:27 
  7   ( 81) Liz Zimin 5A            24:56 
 
  7.   193  TAHLEQUAH                     (  22:28  1:52:18   2:52) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Kayleigh Spears 5A      20:53 
  2     29  Rosa Provenzano 5A      22:09 
  3     31  Odalis Medellin 5A      22:14 
  4     55  Krissie Torix 5A        23:17 
  5     68  Jennifer Medellin 5A    23:45 
  6   ( 77) Elide Sierra 5A         24:30 
  7   ( 91) Lilly Barnes 5A         26:07 
 
  8.   218  PRYOR                         (  22:43  1:53:31   2:59) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Madison Bradshaw 5A     20:43 
  2     33  Sarah Wood 5A           22:20 
  3     51  Bailey Pendley 5A       23:07 
  4     62  Cheyenne Bardrer 5A     23:39 
  5     66  Emmy Paris 5A           23:42 
  6   ( 67) Destiny Peach 5A        23:43 
  7   ( 80) Alyssa Mibb 5A          24:41 
 
  9.   234  SHAWNEE                       (  22:56  1:54:38   2:04) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Jensen Miller 5A        21:34 
  2     42  Mackenzie McDaniel 5A   22:45 
  3     50  Summer Johnson 5A       23:05 
  4     60  Emily Palinkos 5A       23:36 
  5     61  Anna Dowhower 5A        23:38 
 
 10.   236  GUTHRIE                       (  22:55  1:54:33   3:04) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Mercy Dement 5A         21:05 
  2     40  Tori Wells 5A           22:35 
  3     53  Ariyanna Wilkins 5A     23:12 
  4     59  Allie Guggisberg 5A     23:32 



  5     73  Denae Davenport 5A      24:09 
  6   ( 85) Lauryn Downs 5A         25:23 
 
 11.   304  SKIATOOK                      (  23:35  1:57:54   1:54) 
============================================ 
  1     44  Emily Parker 5A         22:45 
  2     46  Emi Szabo 5A            22:51 
  3     64  Kacie Anderson 5A       23:40 
  4     71  Kaylee Giles 5A         23:59 
  5     79  Gabrielle Craig 5A      24:39 
  6   ( 83) Madi Taylor 5A          25:03 
  7   ( 87) Mazie McElyea 5A        25:46 
 
 12.   323  SANTA FE SOUTH                (  23:56  1:59:40   2:30) 
============================================ 
  1     43  Jennifer Hernandez 5A   22:45 
  2     45  Heaven Rodriguez 5A     22:50 
  3     69  Carmen Aranda 5A        23:50 
  4     82  Karen Flores 5A         25:00 
  5     84  Nadia Castillo 5A       25:15 
  6   ( 90) Jenniger Cruces 5A      26:07 
  7   ( 95) Deliasha Brewster 5A    27:11 
 
 13.   326  EAST CENTRAL                  (  24:01  2:00:03   3:33) 
============================================ 
  1     27  Blanca Duarte 5A        22:04 
  2     63  Cici Yang 5A            23:39 
  3     72  Arianna Cortez 5A       24:05 
  4     78  Fatima Chavez 5A        24:38 
  5     86  Sunshine Vue 5A         25:37 
  6   ( 94) Marianna Garcia 5A      26:55 
 
 14.   333  MCALESTER                     (  24:48  2:03:56   5:24) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Rebekah Briggs 5A       21:49 
  2     34  Britney Fabian 5A       22:21 
  3     88  Kayla Woodmore 5A       25:52 
  4     92  Lenae Rhone 5A          26:41 
  5     96  Sarah Williams 5A       27:13 
  6   ( 97) Lindsey Olde 5A         28:16 
  7   ( 99) Taylor Piper 5A         29:11 
 
 15.   350  GLENPOOL                      (  25:15  2:06:14   6:25) 



============================================ 
  1     32  Ariah Brese 5A          22:17 
  2     38  Allison Baker 5A        22:29 
  3     89  Sara Bowling 5A         25:58 
  4     93  Yobana Cordoba 5A       26:48 
  5     98  Elizabeth Oborlander 5A 28:42 
  6   (100) Justive Smith 5A        30:07 
  7   (101) Talia Zapata 5A         30:07 
 
OSSAA 5A EAST REGIONAL * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 22, 2016 * 5000m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                School                        Time5 Pace      
===== ==== =================== ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Benjamin Cain       GLENPOOL                      16:30  3:18  
    2    2 Christopher Lobaugh GLENPOOL                      16:35  3:19  
    3    3 Dylon Geib          SKIATOOK                      16:40  3:20  
    4    4 Jake Rattan         MCALESTER                     16:46  3:22  
    5    5 Joshua Dick         TAHLEQUAH                     16:48  3:22  
    6    6 Myles Hanson        COWETA                        16:51  3:23  
    7    7 Steven Aston        EDISON                        16:57  3:24  
    8    8 Clifford Littleton  SHAWNEE                       16:58  3:24  
    9    9 Jose Vazquez        DURANT                        17:00  3:24  
   10   10 Israel Conetta      SANTA FE SOUTH                17:02  3:25  
   11   11 Trevor Sallee       GUTHRIE                       17:04  3:25  
   12   12 Josh Ward           BISHOP KELLEY                 17:06  3:26  
   13   13 James Stellfox      COLLINSVILLE                  17:09  3:26  
   14   14 Matthew Budnik      COLLINSVILLE                  17:10  3:26  
   15   15 Nathaniel Floyd     TAHLEQUAH                     17:13  3:27  
   16   16 David Gonzalez      SANTA FE SOUTH                17:13  3:27  
   17   17 Christian Pinkston  CLAREMORE                     17:18  3:28  
   18   18 Andrew Vanaman      CLAREMORE                     17:18  3:28  
   19   19 Cody Norriss        MCALESTER                     17:21  3:29  
   20   20 Eljah Gonger Dawns  TAHLEQUAH                     17:28  3:30  
   21   21 Corban Pinkston     CLAREMORE                     17:28  3:30  
   22   22 Braxton Hood        TAHLEQUAH                     17:31  3:31  
   23   23 Jackson Long        CLAREMORE                     17:35  3:31  
   24   24 Ryan Evans          BISHOP KELLEY                 17:40  3:32  
   25   25 Chris Santos        SANTA FE SOUTH                17:45  3:33  
   26   26 Bridger Rives       BISHOP KELLEY                 17:47  3:34  
   27   27 Kyle Henry          SHAWNEE                       17:48  3:34  
   28   28 Matt Gibson         BISHOP KELLEY                 17:48  3:34  
   29   29 Carson Been         BISHOP KELLEY                 17:49  3:34  



   30   30 Manny Montanez      BISHOP KELLEY                 17:50  3:34  
   31   31 Moises Ortiz        EAST CENTRAL                  17:51  3:35  
   32   32 Buddy Cahall        SHAWNEE                       17:52  3:35  
   33   33 Nich Barone         BISHOP KELLEY                 17:53  3:35  
   34   34 Juan Sanchez        SANTA FE SOUTH                17:53  3:35  
   35   35 Christian Deveroux  EDISON                        17:53  3:35  
   36   36 Brandon Mathes      COLLINSVILLE                  17:55  3:35  
   37   37 Dylan Tabor         COWETA                        17:57  3:36  
   38   38 Matt Rattan         MCALESTER                     17:57  3:36  
   39   39 Nate Jarboa         PRYOR                         18:00  3:36  
   40   40 Trenton Spess       SKIATOOK                      18:01  3:37  
   41   41 Joseph Shrum        COWETA                        18:02  3:37  
   42   42 Brice Koons         SHAWNEE                       18:04  3:37  
   43   43 Gabe Barwick        CLAREMORE                     18:05  3:37  
   44   44 Kale Hilburn        GLENPOOL                      18:07  3:38  
   45   45 Guillermo Amador    TAHLEQUAH                     18:08  3:38  
   46   46 Eduardo Flores      SANTA FE SOUTH                18:08  3:38  
   47   47 Max Diaz            SANTA FE SOUTH                18:09  3:38  
   48   48 Nick Scott          TAHLEQUAH                     18:11  3:39  
   49   49 Brandon Ranger      EDISON                        18:15  3:39  
   50   50 Colby Chamblin      SHAWNEE                       18:15  3:39  
   51   51 Parker Hale         COWETA                        18:17  3:40  
   52   52 Bady Perez          TAHLEQUAH                     18:19  3:40  
   53   53 Chase Curtis        COLLINSVILLE                  18:19  3:40  
   54      Rahmon Oduberisa    MEMORIAL                      18:20  3:40  
   55   54 Clay Doming         SHAWNEE                       18:21  3:41  
   56   55 Kory Wilson         COWETA                        18:22  3:41   
   57   56 Nick Zickefoose     CLAREMORE                     18:23  3:41  
   58   57 Jacob Cahall        SHAWNEE                       18:24  3:41  
   59   58 Hunter Ray          SKIATOOK                      18:24  3:41  
   60   59 Benjamin Foster     GLENPOOL                      18:25  3:41  
   61   60 Blaine Freeman      SKIATOOK                      18:26  3:42  
   62   61 Andrew Lauer        CLAREMORE                     18:28  3:42  
   63   62 Sam Vice            EDISON                        18:29  3:42  
   64   63 Maverick Brown      GLENPOOL                      18:29  3:42  
   65   64 Brodie McNutt       SKIATOOK                      18:30  3:42  
   66   65 Julio Valdez        EDISON                        18:32  3:43  
   67   66 Isaiah Barillas     COWETA                        18:34  3:43  
   68   67 Joey Ray            COWETA                        18:36  3:44  
   69   68 Matt Skinner        MCALESTER                     18:39  3:44  
   70   69 Gabe Birchfield     MCALESTER                     18:39  3:44  
   71   70 Ty Alexander        COLLINSVILLE                  18:40  3:44  
   72   71 Andrew Jorboa       PRYOR                         18:40  3:44  



   73   72 Jaun Charqueno      PRYOR                         18:49  3:46  
   74   73 David Hazelton      PRYOR                         18:49  3:46  
   75   74 John Daniel         EDISON                        18:56  3:48  
   76   75 JD Youngblood       DURANT                        18:57  3:48  
   77   76 Levi Captain        COLLINSVILLE                  19:03  3:49  
   78   77 Jacob Davis         PRYOR                         19:09  3:50  
   79      Ryan McAbee         GROVE                         19:10  3:50  
   80      Toheeb Oduberisa    MEMORIAL                      19:13  3:51  
   81   78 Cody Hicks          DURANT                        19:15  3:51  
   82   79 Dakota Hunt         SKIATOOK                      19:23  3:53  
   83   80 Caden Ragdale       PRYOR                         19:34  3:55  
   84   81 Alejandro Gonzalez  EAST CENTRAL                  19:37  3:56  
   85   82 Dakota Wallace      DURANT                        19:38  3:56  
   86   83 Rodrigo Solis       GUTHRIE                       19:39  3:56  
   87   84 Josh Gill           GUTHRIE                       19:44  3:57  
   88   85 Jay Legrande        GUTHRIE                       19:45  3:57  
   89   86 Cheyenne Watkins    GLENPOOL                      19:47  3:58  
   90   87 Robbie Myers        GLENPOOL                      19:51  3:59  
   91   88 Loren Huskey        GUTHRIE                       19:51  3:59  
   92   89 Caden Orlando       DURANT                        19:56  4:00  
   93   90 Matt Hyden          MCALESTER                     19:57  4:00  
   94   91 Oscar Larios        SANTA FE SOUTH                19:57  4:00  
   95   92 Daniel Culler       EAST CENTRAL                  19:57  4:00  
   96   93 Ryan Piper          MCALESTER                     19:58  4:00  
   97   94 Dominic Wynn        DURANT                        20:00  4:00  
   98      Tavion Dyer         WILL ROGERS                   20:03  4:01  
   99   95 Seth Hobbs          PRYOR                         20:05  4:01  
  100      Matthew Puch        NATHAN HALE                   20:07  4:02  
  101   96 Nick Orozco         DURANT                        20:08  4:02  
  102   97 Devyn Lyon          COLLINSVILLE                  20:11  4:03  
  103      Eduardo Aguirre     WILL ROGERS                   20:14  4:03  
  104      Jovanny Almazan     NATHAN HALE                   20:25  4:05  
  105   98 Travis Furrell      SKIATOOK                      20:28  4:06  
  106   99 Rodrigo Olmos       EAST CENTRAL                  20:43  4:09  
  107  100 Bryce Hill          EDISON                        20:47  4:10  
  108      Aaron Ratliff       MEMORIAL                      20:58  4:12  
  109  101 Miguel Flores       EAST CENTRAL                  20:59  4:12  
  110      Sergio Ponce        WILL ROGERS                   21:39  4:20  
  111      Jonathan Ochoa      NATHAN HALE                   21:44  4:21  
  112  102 Alan Rizalday       EAST CENTRAL                  21:52  4:23  
  113  103 Mario Norosco       EAST CENTRAL                  22:34  4:31  
  114      Nathan Halpain      MEMORIAL                      22:56  4:36  
  115      Benjamin Ramirez    NATHAN HALE                   22:57  4:36  



  116      Dalton Davis        GROVE                         22:59  4:36  
 
OSSAA 5A EAST REGIONAL * HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 22, 2016 * 5000m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL 
TIME 
 
  1.   107  TAHLEQUAH                     (  17:26  1:27:08   1:20) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Joshua Dick                  16:48 
  2     15  Nathaniel Floyd              17:13 
  3     20  Eljah Gonger Dawns           17:28 
  4     22  Braxton Hood                 17:31 
  5     45  Guillermo Amador             18:08 
  6   ( 48) Nick Scott                   18:11 
  7   ( 52) Bady Perez                   18:19 
 
  2.   119  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  17:38  1:28:10   0:43) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Josh Ward                    17:06 
  2     24  Ryan Evans                   17:40 
  3     26  Bridger Rives                17:47 
  4     28  Matt Gibson                  17:48 
  5     29  Carson Been                  17:49 
  6   ( 30) Manny Montanez               17:50 
  7   ( 33) Nich Barone                  17:53 
 
  3.   122  CLAREMORE                     (  17:33  1:27:44   0:47) 
============================================ 
  1     17  Christian Pinkston           17:18 
  2     18  Andrew Vanaman               17:18 
  3     21  Corban Pinkston              17:28 
  4     23  Jackson Long                 17:35 
  5     43  Gabe Barwick                 18:05 
  6   ( 56) Nick Zickefoose              18:23 
  7   ( 61) Andrew Lauer                 18:28 
 
  4.   131  SANTA FE SOUTH                (  17:37  1:28:01   1:06) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Israel Conetta               17:02 



  2     16  David Gonzalez               17:13 
  3     25  Chris Santos                 17:45 
  4     34  Juan Sanchez                 17:53 
  5     46  Eduardo Flores               18:08 
  6   ( 47) Max Diaz                     18:09 
  7   ( 91) Oscar Larios                 19:57 
 
  5.   159  SHAWNEE                       (  17:48  1:28:57   1:17) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Clifford Littleton           16:58 
  2     27  Kyle Henry                   17:48 
  3     32  Buddy Cahall                 17:52 
  4     42  Brice Koons                  18:04 
  5     50  Colby Chamblin               18:15 
  6   ( 54) Clay Doming                  18:21 
  7   ( 57) Jacob Cahall                 18:24 
 
  6.   169  GLENPOOL                      (  17:38  1:28:06   1:59) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Benjamin Cain                16:30 
  2      2  Christopher Lobaugh          16:35 
  3     44  Kale Hilburn                 18:07 
  4     59  Benjamin Foster              18:25 
  5     63  Maverick Brown               18:29 
  6   ( 86) Cheyenne Watkins             19:47 
  7   ( 87) Robbie Myers                 19:51 
 
  7.   186  COLLINSVILLE                  (  17:51  1:29:13   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1     13  James Stellfox               17:09 
  2     14  Matthew Budnik               17:10 
  3     36  Brandon Mathes               17:55 
  4     53  Chase Curtis                 18:19 
  5     70  Ty Alexander                 18:40 
  6   ( 76) Levi Captain                 19:03 
  7   ( 97) Devyn Lyon                   20:11 
 
  8.   190  COWETA                        (  17:54  1:29:29   1:31) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Myles Hanson                 16:51 
  2     37  Dylan Tabor                  17:57 
  3     41  Joseph Shrum                 18:02 
  4     51  Parker Hale                  18:17 



  5     55  Kory Wilson                  18:22 
  6   ( 66) Isaiah Barillas              18:34 
  7   ( 67) Joey Ray                     18:36 
 
  9.   198  MCALESTER                     (  17:53  1:29:22   1:53) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Jake Rattan                  16:46 
  2     19  Cody Norriss                 17:21 
  3     38  Matt Rattan                  17:57 
  4     68  Matt Skinner                 18:39 
  5     69  Gabe Birchfield              18:39 
  6   ( 90) Matt Hyden                   19:57 
  7   ( 93) Ryan Piper                   19:58 
 
 10.   218  EDISON                        (  18:02  1:30:06   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Steven Aston                 16:57 
  2     35  Christian Deveroux           17:53 
  3     49  Brandon Ranger               18:15 
  4     62  Sam Vice                     18:29 
  5     65  Julio Valdez                 18:32 
  6   ( 74) John Daniel                  18:56 
  7   (100) Bryce Hill                   20:47 
 
 11.   225  SKIATOOK                      (  18:01  1:30:01   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Dylon Geib                   16:40 
  2     40  Trenton Spess                18:01 
  3     58  Hunter Ray                   18:24 
  4     60  Blaine Freeman               18:26 
  5     64  Brodie McNutt                18:30 
  6   ( 79) Dakota Hunt                  19:23 
  7   ( 98) Travis Furrell               20:28 
 
 12.   332  PRYOR                         (  18:42  1:33:27   1:09) 
============================================ 
  1     39  Nate Jarboa                  18:00 
  2     71  Andrew Jorboa                18:40 
  3     72  Jaun Charqueno               18:49 
  4     73  David Hazelton               18:49 
  5     77  Jacob Davis                  19:09 
  6   ( 80) Caden Ragdale                19:34 
  7   ( 95) Seth Hobbs                   20:05 



 
 13.   333  DURANT                        (  18:58  1:34:46   2:56) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Jose Vazquez                 17:00 
  2     75  JD Youngblood                18:57 
  3     78  Cody Hicks                   19:15 
  4     82  Dakota Wallace               19:38 
  5     89  Caden Orlando                19:56 
  6   ( 94) Dominic Wynn                 20:00 
  7   ( 96) Nick Orozco                  20:08 
 
 14.   351  GUTHRIE                       (  19:13  1:36:03   2:47) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Trevor Sallee                17:04 
  2     83  Rodrigo Solis                19:39 
  3     84  Josh Gill                    19:44 
  4     85  Jay Legrande                 19:45 
  5     88  Loren Huskey                 19:51 
 
 15.   404  EAST CENTRAL                  (  19:50  1:39:07   3:08) 
============================================ 
  1     31  Moises Ortiz                 17:51 
  2     81  Alejandro Gonzalez           19:37 
  3     92  Daniel Culler                19:57 
  4     99  Rodrigo Olmos                20:43 
  5    101  Miguel Flores                20:59 
  6   (102) Alan Rizalday                21:52 
  7   (103) Mario Norosco                22:34 
 


